

Sr. No. 104

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CrIM No. 679/2020
In
CRMC No. 55/2016

Mohammad AslamPetitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate.
v/s

State and anr.Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

CrIM No. 679/2020 In CRMC No. 55/2016

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed.

Till next date of hearing, order dated 11.02.2016 shall remain in
operation.

Application is, accordingly, disposed of.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
29.07.2020
Tarun