

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrIM No.1876/2025 in
CRMC No.55/2016

Mohammad Aslam

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

State and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.10.2025

None for the petitioner.

Await appearance.

List on **15.10.2025**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
13.10.2025
Sapna