

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.55/2016

c/w

CRMC No.109/2012

Mohammad Aslam

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Altaf Hussain, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazel, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.12.2025

1. The matter is taken up out of turn on mention.
2. Heard the further arguments of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List for continuation of arguments on **03.02.2026**.
4. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
24.12.2025
Shammi